
2021 Frostburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-17   Conf: 25-12   Home: 11-7   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (247), Opp (261)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Buckheit (2), Ernst (1), Ramey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Batchelor (6), Ernst (6), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-78), Ernst (22-
23), Theobald (17-19), Batchelor (12-16), Leonard (11-13), Talbert (5-6), Sanderson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Sanderson, Sierra .348 41-37 92 14 32 1 1 0 7 35 .380 0 2 8 0 .362 0 7 8-11 27 5 2 .941
1 Treff, Kat .347 42-42 124 25 43 3 3 0 14 52 .419 6 8 28 0 .413 0 2 22-27 56 6 3 .954
9 Carver, Sam .323 41-41 124 17 40 11 2 3 29 64 .516 8 3 14 0 .364 5 1 2-2 21 6 2 .931
0 Gnibus, Ava .301 39-39 103 23 31 8 0 3 18 48 .466 12 6 17 0 .398 2 3 7-11 23 0 4 .852
18 Ramey, Aliyah .290 41-41 124 15 36 8 1 7 24 67 .540 10 1 19 0 .346 1 1 2-4 36 91 9 .934
42 Powell, Brianna .283 42-41 113 25 32 4 1 2 17 44 .389 8 21 16 0 .427 1 0 28-28 69 95 13 .927
13 McCarty, Taylor .276 40-39 123 14 34 9 0 3 16 52 .423 9 1 15 0 .328 1 1 0-0 307 7 5 .984
3 Batchelor, Kennadie .221 38-37 95 10 21 5 2 0 10 30 .316 10 0 23 0 .295 0 2 1-2 150 45 0 1.000
14 Ernst, Katie .292 30-28 72 11 21 8 4 0 14 37 .514 6 3 13 0 .370 0 1 4-4 93 18 2 .982
20 Darling, Ryann .239 22-16 46 6 11 1 0 1 12 15 .326 3 1 9 0 .294 1 0 0-0 24 16 7 .851
15 Theobald, Sydney .212 26-21 33 4 7 1 0 0 1 8 .242 4 1 7 0 .316 0 1 3-3 5 30 0 1.000
8 Hughes, Emily .211 20-2 19 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 0 0 6 0 .211 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Leonard, Shawna .053 30-19 19 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 4 0 9 0 .217 0 0 1-1 13 20 2 .943
16 Talbert, Emily .000 13-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
28 Buckheit, Ellie .000 21-7 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 1-3 8 13 2 .913
12 Munday, Brianna .000 25-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .284 42-42 1101 179 313 60 14 19 164 458 .416 80 48 190 0 .356 11 19 80-98 834 354 51 .959
Opponents .251 42-42 1116 126 280 46 8 10 111 372 .333 62 22 203 1 .302 6 16 34-39 821 303 46 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Treff, Kat 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Leonard, Shawna 2.15 12-5 28 18 12 5-1 3 125.1 95 41 30 33 128 18 1 4 .200 8 3 0 2 6
15 Theobald, Sydney 3.88 10-8 23 19 7 2-1 0 104.1 119 51 45 20 53 19 3 3 .275 6 13 0 0 7
22 Sanderson, Sierra 4.08 2-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 26 10 8 1 6 3 1 1 .333 0 2 0 3 0
16 Talbert, Emily 6.16 1-3 12 5 0 0-1 0 30.2 40 24 21 8 16 6 3 2 .310 3 4 0 1 3
Totals 3.37 25-17 71 42 19 8 3 278.0 280 126 104 62 203 46 8 10 .251 17 22 0 6 16
Opponents 4.60 17-25 73 42 17 4 3 273.2 313 179 140 80 190 60 14 19 .284 15 48 0 11 19



2021 Frostburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Batchelor, Kennadie 195 150 45 0 1.000 1 12 4 .750 6 0
15 Theobald, Sydney 35 5 30 0 1.000 0 17 2 .895 0 0
16 Talbert, Emily 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
12 Munday, Brianna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McCarty, Taylor 319 307 7 5 .984 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ernst, Katie 113 93 18 2 .982 1 22 1 .957 6 0
1 Treff, Kat 65 56 6 3 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Leonard, Shawna 35 13 20 2 .943 0 11 2 .846 0 0
22 Sanderson, Sierra 34 27 5 2 .941 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ramey, Aliyah 136 36 91 9 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Carver, Sam 29 21 6 2 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Powell, Brianna 177 69 95 13 .927 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Buckheit, Ellie 23 8 13 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gnibus, Ava 27 23 0 4 .852 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Darling, Ryann 47 24 16 7 .851 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hughes, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1239 834 354 51 .959 13 34 5 .872 12 0
Opponents 1170 821 303 46 .961 8 80 17 .821 14 0


